
EASL attendees from Georgia

Dear Muazzam,

I am wriƟng this leƩer on behalf of Dr. Amiran and as requested sending the list of aƩendees for EASL meeƟng from
MoLHSA and NCDC. We would very much appreciate if you would be able to get free registraƟon for Georgian
parƟcipants listed below, except those who will have presentaƟons at the Georgia Side MeeƟng.

1.David Sergeenko – MoLHSA,  moh@moh.gov.ge

2. Sopo Belkania – Head, Department for Human Resources management and InternaƟonal RelaƟons, MoLHSA,
sbelkania@moh.gov.ge

3. Eka Adamia- Head, Department of State programs, MoLHSA, eadamia@moh.gov.ge

4. Amiran Gamkrelidze – Director General, NCDC, A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge

5. Irma Khonelidze – Deputy Director General, The Global Fund Program Manager, NCDC, ikhonelidze@gmail.com

6. Ketevan Stvilia - The Global Fund HIV Program Manager, NCDC, stviliak@gmail.com

7. Maia Tsereteli – Head, Division of HIV/AIDS, HepaƟƟs, STI & TB Division, NCDC,  mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com

8. Ana Aslanikashvili - Division of HIV/AIDS, HepaƟƟs, STI & TB Division, NCDC, ana.aslanikashvili@gmail.com

9. Maia Alkhazishvili- Lugar Center Manager, NCDC, doctormaiko@gmail.com

10.  Nazi Chitadze- Serology Laboratory, Lugar Center, NCDC, nazi@ncdc.ge

Please, let me know if you need any addiƟonal informaƟon.

 Look forward to seeing you soon.

 Kind regards,

Maia

Maia Tsereteli <mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com>

Tue 2/13/2018 8:41 PM

To:Nasrullah Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <hij9@cdc.gov>;

Cc:Amiran Gamkrelidze <a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>;
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Maia Tsereteli, MD, PhD.

Head of Department

HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis, STI & TB

National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

9 Asatiani str., Tbilisi 0177, Georgia

Tel.: 995 (32) 2 397517 Ext: 118;

Cell: 995 (599) 579074

E-mail: maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge

mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com
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